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21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and 
commodity, 1982-86 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Section and commodity 

Other equipment and tools 
Heating and refrigeration equipment 
Cooking equipment for fooid 
Electric lighting and distribution 

equipment 
Navigation equipment and parts 
Other measuring, controlling laboratory, 

medical and optical equipment 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery 
Office machines and equipmeni 
Other equipment and tools 

140,1 
28.5 

298.3 
152.1 

489.0 
53.5 

,187.8 
524.9 

175.9 
32.1 

279.5 
197.7 

493.1 
53.7 

1,378.5 
613.9 

197.5 
39.0 

398.7 
210.1 

534.9 
66.9 

1,805.3 
801.9 

234.9 
41.9 

464.3 
203.8 

555.5 
58.3 

1,881.7 
1,019.1 

268.5 
57.7 

474.4 
167.9 

717.6 
74.6 

1,887.3 
1,287.0 

Sub-total, other equipmeni and tools 

Personal and household goods 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting and recreation 

equipmeni 
Other personal and household goods 

Sub-lotal, personal and household goods 

Miscellaneous end products 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Medical, ophtliahnic and orthopedic 

supplies 
Printed matter 
Photographic goods 
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance 
Containers and closures 
Prefabricated buildings and structures 
Other end products 

Sub-lotal, miscellaneous end producls 

Total, end products, inedible 

Special transactions - trade 

Tolal exports 

257,2 
53.1 

135.2 
251.8 

233.8 
49.3 

128.9 
248.5 

1,880.1 

84,530.3' 

308.3 
54.2 

206.3 
277.4 

345.5 
58.2 

195.1 
324.5 

119,474.5 

412.8 
55.9 

214.2 
382.3 

1,065.2 

83,3 
260.9 
236.0 
46.7 

197.6 
162.4 
623.1 

81.4 
319.8 
328.7 
75.3 

219.9 
129.5 
583.1 

95.2 
425.6 
376.2 
175.1 
264.6 
178.0 
806.7 

113.6 
510.7 
311.4 
239.5 
345.5 
189.2 

1,102.2 

122.1 
633.1 
400.9 
203.0 
421.0 
242.3 

1,037.8 

21.11 Value of total imports by geographic region and country on a customs basis, 1982-86 
(thousand dollars) 

Region and country' 1983' 

Western Europe 
United Kingdom 
Gibraltar 
Ireland 
Malta 
Austria 
Belgium and l.u.scmbourg 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Greece 
Iceland 
Italy 
Netherlands 
Norwa>' 
Portugal 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

1,903,948 
2 

128,787 
2,679 

91,891 
263,532 
129,023 
96,424 

876,957 
1,383,950 

30,302 
4,931 

724,848 
267,295 
92,684 
43,705 

190,060 
365,764 
429,558 

1,809,753 

107,266 
2,263 

108,007 
296,196 
136,925 
75,763 

840,957 
1,574,798 

44,119 
3,234 

798,497 
349,756 
313,562 

58,337 
181,949 
415,759 
407,973 

2,305,149 
I 

186,856 
2,428 

155,609 
446,741 
200,783 
148,167 

1,220,310 
2,174,846 

40,841 
2,973 

1,116,182 
545,322 
133,913 
60,861 

316,432 
581,631 
378,681 

3,280,844 
8 

217,878 
5,814 

182,182 
530,129 
228,919 
200,124 

1,372,610 
2,715,609 

47,879 
3,499 

1,331,097 
622,853 
187,912 
87,275 

365,481 
682,833 
488,956 

3,721,155 
217 

244,817 
3,389 

212,961 
618,228 
233,493 
253,959 

1,585,290 
3,453,227 

70,250 
11,883 

1,671,351 
694,138 
167,561 
78,294 

441,421 
788,209 
591,284 

Total, Western Europe 7,525,115 


